## MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 (GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

Date : 12/10/2018

Your Ref : SLD8815A

To : AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn : Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE GBC2526Y & SLD8815A ON 18/07/2018 AT ANCHORVALE ROAD CARPARK, BLK 315B.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

- 1) Proforma Bill No.188326 @ S\$5,671.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
- 2) Loss of Use @ S\$1,200.00 (10 Days x S\$120)
- 3) LTA Search @ S\$29.00
- 4) Authorisation to Act
- 5) GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

Sharon Chia

HP: 9188 6931

E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com

# MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376

(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

# PROFORMA BILL

Bill To:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-12 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Bill No: 188326

Date: 12-October-2018

Vehicle Number: GBC 2526Y

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

QTY	CLAIM	AMOUNT	
QTY 1	To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation (Lump Sum)	\$ 5,300.00	
	BEFORE GST 7% GST	5,300.00 371.00	
	TOTAL	\$ 5,671.00	

Tax Invoice will be issue upon amount finalised.

Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis with sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceeding. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature

# MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #02-03B Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 GST Reg. No.: 201427944N

## MOTOR CLAIM DISCHARGE

INSURED: QUANTUM AUTOMATION Pte Ud	
CAR/LORRY/CYCLE: REG NO: 68C 2526Y POLICY NO: -	******
ACCIDENT CLAIM NO:	
1/ We confirm that 1/ we have taken delivery of Car / Lorry / Motor Cyc	cle
Registered Nofrom the repa	irers,
Registered No	
And that all repairs necessary as a result of an accident in which the said vehicle was Involved	
about theday of $0.7$ about the	
I / we have no further claim on the above company in Respect thereof.	
OMATA NO STATE OF THE PARTY OF	
Date:Signature:	
Co's Stamp: NRIC No:	
23/7/2078 - PF1 vehicle (n - 23/7/2078	
V SV Ca S	
LOW - 10 days x #	100
= 月1,200	



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

## GENERAL INSULANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

WALK IN EU

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

Your Ref No:

## TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-110760

Date of Request:

19/07/2018

96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD

62/64 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 SINGAPORE 417893

Dear Sir/Madam.

Your Vehicle No:

GBC2526Y

Date of Accident:

18/07/2018

Place of Accident:

ANCHORVALE RD

Involving Vehicle No: SLD8815A

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (SS)
E-File Search Fee (Public)	14.02
GST Amount	0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	15.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-110762

Dateof Request:

19/07/2018

Your Ref No:

WALK IN EU

96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD 62/64 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 SINGAPORE 417893

DearSir/Madam,

Date of Accident:

18/07/2018

Vehicle No:

GBC2526Y

Place of Accident:

ANCHORVALE ROAD CARPARK, BLK 315B

Involving Vehicle No: SLD8815A

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

DOCUMENTS	UMENTS ACCIDENT LOCATION PER DOC (S\$)			
SLD8815A	ANCHORVALE ROAD CARPARK, BLK 315B	(-1)	00 1	AMOUNT (S\$) \
GST Amount				0.92
Total Amount Du	e (GST Inclusive)			14.00

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance -Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque

#### LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Name	: Quantum Automation Pte La	d
Address	: 9 SENOKO DRIVE	
	SIMPAPORE 758197	
Contact No	:	
TO:	ALG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN,	PCE
Dear Sirs,		
ACCIDENT INVO	DLVING _GBC 2526 Y AND	SLD8815A ON 18/07/2018
AT/ ALONG	ANCHORIALE ROAD CARPA	ek, Blk 315B
Please note that to M/S MG SOL	t I have assigned all compensations mon UTION PTE LTD.	am/are the registered owner of es due to me/us in the above said accident
accident to M/S	MG SOLUTION PTE LTD and forward you had authorized to collect the said comp	r settlement cheque to M/S MG SOLUTION
Thank you		
THE LOW PIE LOS		
Signature of Clai	mant	Witness By

AG

Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

of 9 SENDED DRIVE CING ARROT 74 1.40 ("the third party claimant")
TOURS THE STRUMPORE TS8 19 +
owner of GBC 2524 (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
Wh Sozution PTE LTD
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or
rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no GBCVSVLY
damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 18/7/2018 (date) along  ANCHORVALL ROAD CARPARK, BLK 315 B (location)
involving vehicle no/s("the accident").
I further authorize the workshop to settle the above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment furtherto settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.
Date thisday of(month) 20 (year)
MARION ALKERDA
Signed by "the third party claimant"  Signed by "the workshop"

Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.



# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

"We/l,			("into a some miles		
"We/I;have reached an agr	eement with the app	ointed surve	or of AIG Asi	a Pacific Incurrence	n D4- 111
		("name of	SUrvevor") with re	espect to the amount	st alaim - 15
	_ (repair costs), S\$		(loss of use/ror	16011 OP	
ier vernoie ito.	that wa	S damaged	nursuant to	the secident to	
on(date) a	long	<b>V</b> 2.198	1	Viscoti	occurred
vehicle no/s		·		(10031	ion) involving
This is pursuant to the in	spection conducted on			(date) at "the works	nop".
We/I confirm that we/I ar	re/am authorized by the	owner		////	
of vehicle no	to make the	claim as set	Out in the show	("third pa	rty claimant")
authority to settle the ma	atter on his/her behalf in	a manner th	at well doem fit	e paragraph and w	ve/I have full
authority given by "the th	ird party claimant".		at tron docin ne.	wert efficiose nereif	ine letter of
(42					
We/I further confirm that	t we/I will indemnify Ale	G Asia Pacific	Insurance Pfe	I to for all damages	1000 5541-
expense mar mey will of	nave already incurred	in the event t	hat "the third nar	ty claimant" offer th	0 06
agreement louges a furt	ner claim against the fo	rmer for any I	oss and expense	s suffered perfoinir	na to oppin - 5
ropans andror ternar and	i/or loss of use pursuan	t to the dama	ge to	(vehicle no	) as a result
of the accident.					., 40 4 1000,1
We/I confirm that the ag	greement reached abov	e is in full an	d final actions		
claimant" pursuant to the	accident and that furth	er this settler	entie resolation	COT any claim of "il	ne third party
admission of liability bas	is.	o. and como.;	our is readiled of	a Without prejudici	e and without
This agreement is subj jurisdication over any dis	ect to the application	of Singapore	law and the Si	ngapore Courts ha	ava exclusive
jerne and allow ever drifty dis	share susuid out of the s	same,			
	Dated thisc	ay of	(month) 20	(year)	
			MG SO	MA E	
Signed by AIG appointer	d surveyor		Chopped & Sign	42/94 <sup>th</sup> 19d by "the worksho	 pp"

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IM PORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repuliate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for arching and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. Bythe lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	o hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	18/07/2018 15:35
Date Of Accident	18/07/2018 08:20
Exact Location Of Accident	ANCHORVALE ROAD CARPARK, BLK 315B
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBC2526Y
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	QUANTUM AUTOMATION PTE LTD
Co Reg No	197903671C
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-94798178

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer NISSAN

Model URVAN PANEL LWB 3.0 5DR 4AT ABS A/B 2WD

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

WORK PURPOSE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number

5086785467-01 COMP

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver PECK SAE KIAT NRIC No S6918230E Date Of Birth 29/05/1969 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 27/10/1993

Driving Experience

24 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-94798178

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 142 RIVERVALE CRESCENT #12-04

Postcode

540142

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - MAJOR/MINOR RD

Weather Conditions

AFTER RAIN

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLD8815A

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

SUBARU FORESTER 2.0XT CVT AWD SR

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

ANG AI KIAR

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

92478789

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1 Flease report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2 This Foirn must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3 Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4 The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this raport at the centre and to copies of
  the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
  - processing, hardling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling anc/or dealing, with my claims, collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected uncer (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (I) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders DAC KAKI BUKIT (VAC)

HOLLAND THE TOTAL OF THE TOTAL

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (Il driver is not the policyholder)

Dule & Time.

1 8 JUL 2018

"IDAC KAKI BUKIT (VAC) 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 Singapore 415933 Tel: 67416697 Fax: 67492305

Email: vackb@singnet.com.sg

Renoming Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIH Ho.

Analycerala Re	oad Carpark BIK 3151	1	Vehicle	A = GBC	25264
SKETCH PLAN	740 Coch 2011 212 212 1	2	Valvicle	B = SLD	SRIC 12
SHEIGH PLAN				- 3-2	201217
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES (	OF THE ACCIDENT				
impact on mu	ated date and to ne stated venue right side of	Sublaterly I	felt a		
realised vehic	le B C.SLD 8815 F	) had called.	nen I		
relicle; while	she was drivin	e out from the	orio ma	->2.1	
with a stop	line.	3 54 710M 7K	E ZIONE	r Dat Gl	
	***************************************				
	444				
DECLARATION ::  !/We decire the following particular	s are true in every respect.	23 k Sin	laki Bukit . gapore 415	5933	
WAY YOU	Kellisarini	Tel: 6741	6697 Fax: ckb@sinar	67492305	
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:	Oriver's Signature (If criver is not the policyholder)	Reporting Centre	Fersonnel's Sign	natera mer tenur et	
10 M2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Data & Time 18 JUL				